Bainbridge Township Berrien County, Michigan

7315 Territorial Road, Watervliet, Phone: 269-468-8040/Fax: 269-468-3498 Website: bainbridgetownship.org Andrew Gardiner, Supervisor Patty Hiler-Molter, Clerk Nancy Weber, Treasurer

NOTICE

On February 27, 2024, the Bainbridge Township Early Voting Receiving Board will meet at the Bainbridge Township Hall located at 7315 Territorial Road, Watervliet, MI 49098 at 8:01 PM, to canvass early voting results from the Bainbridge Township Early Voting Site.

The Presidential Primary Election February 27, 2024

Early Voting Dates for the Presidential Primary Election are February 17, 2024, through February 25, 2024

Early Voting Receiving Board will meet February 17, 2024, at 8:01 PM

This notice is given pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Public Act 267 of the Public Acts of the State of Michigan, as amended. In the event that you require assistance due to a disability, please contact the Clerks Office at 269-468-8040 Ext 10 or clerk@bainbridgetownship.org.